
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3084
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2011
NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT FUND
Panda Shri Prabodh

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to constitute a National Agricultural Development Fund (NADF) with corpus amount of Rs. One lakh crore;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received such demands from various quarters including farmers in the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FOOD
PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a): No, Madam. There is no such proposal under consideration.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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